 EDI9F416128C
4x128Kx16 SRAM Module
1
EDI9F416128C Rev. 1.0  4/96 ECO #7470
Features
4x128Kx16 bit CMOS Static
Random Access Memory
• Access Times 70 thru 100ns

Data Retention Characteristics
Characteristic Sym Test  Conditions VDD Min Typ Max Unit
Data Retention Voltage VDD VDD = 0.2V 2 -- V
Data Retention Quiescent Current ICCDR E ≥ VDD -0.2V 2V -- 1 6 µA
VIN ≥ VDD -0.2V 3V -- 1 8 µA
Chip Disable to Data Retention Time(1) TCDR or VIN ≤ 0.2V 0 -- -- ns
Operation Recovery Time (1) TR 5 -- -- ms
Write Cycle 2  - E Controlled
6
EDI9F416128C Rev.  1.0 4/96 ECO #7470
 EDI9F416128C
4x128Kx16 SRAM Module
Part Number Speed Package
(ns) No.
Standard Power
EDI9F416128C70BNC 70 318
EDI9F416128C85BNC 85 318
EDI9F416128C100BNC 100 318
Low Power
EDI9F416128LP70BNC 70 318
EDI9F416128LP85BNC 85 318
EDI9F416128LP100BNC 100 318
Note:  To order an Industrial grade product substitute the letter C in the Suffix with the letter I,
eg. EDI9F416128C70BNC becomes EDI9F416128C70BNI.
Package No. 318
80 Lead  SIMM Angled